

## **TOWN OF YEMASSEE**

101 Town Circle P.O. Box 577Yemassee, SC 299451-843-589-2565 Telephone1-843-589-4305 Fax



# Council Meeting August 8<sup>th</sup>, 2017 6:30 P.M.

# **AGENDA**

#### 1. <u>INVOCATION / PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE</u>

- 1.1 INVOCATION COUNCIL MEMBER
- 1.2 PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE COUNCIL MEMBERS

## 2. <u>DETERMINATION OF QUORUM</u>

#### 3. <u>DETERMINATION OF NOTICE OF PRESS</u>

#### 4. ADOPTION OF AGENDA

4.1 CONSENT OF THE AGENDA FOR AUGUST 8<sup>TH</sup>, 2017 COUNCIL MEETING

#### 5. APPROVAL OF MINUTES

- 5.1 APPROVAL OF JUNE 13<sup>TH</sup>, 2017 COUNCIL MEETING MINUTES
- 5.2 APPROVAL OF JULY 11<sup>™</sup>, 2017 COUNCIL MEETING MINUTES

#### 6. DISCUSSION OF THE NEW YEMASSEE TELEHEALTH CLINIC

6.1 UPDATES ON THE NEW YEMASSEE CLINIC

#### 7. DISCUSSION OF THE PEOPLE'S BASEBALL FIELD

7.1 DISCUSSION ON THE BASEBALL FIELD

## 8. <u>AUDIT REPORT</u>

8.1 DISCUSSION OF THE 2016 AUDIT WITH MR. HANCOCK

### 9. ORDINANCE

9.1 FIRST READING ON MILLAGE ORDINANCE



# **TOWN OF YEMASSEE**

101 Town Circle P.O. Box 577Yemassee, SC 299451-843-589-2565 Telephone1-843-589-4305 Fax



- 10. DISCUSSION ON THE ELECTION COMMISSION
- 11. NATIONAL NIGHT OUT PROCLAMATION
- 12. PUBLIC COMMENTS
- **13.** EXECUTIVE SESSION

  11.1 PERSONNEL MATTERS
- 14. <u>ADJOURNMENT</u>